

S.T No.183 of 2017

Order No.6 dt. 18.08.2017:

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Bikash Ray is present by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Samir Das @ Chotu is not produced from correctional home.

Today is fixed for appearance and production of accused persons.

No intimation is received from the presidency Correctional Home regarding non-production of accused person namely Samir Das @ Chotu.

Superintendent, presidency Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Samir Das @ Chotu on the next date positively.

To 20.11.2017 for production of accused person Samir Das @ Chotu and appearance of accused person Bikash Ray.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information & compliance.

Inform.

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty leave. I am in-Charge of this Court.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah, in-Charge
(ADJ, 2nd Court, Howrah)