

S.T. Case No. 183/2017
C.N.R No.-WBHW01-002677-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 61.
Dated : 17.01.2024.

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Bikash Roy is present by filing haizra. Another accused person, namely, Samir Das has not taken any steps.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

No witness turns up today.

Considering the above, sureties are directed to produce the accused Samir Das on the next date.

To date i.e. 18/01/2024 for appearance and evidence

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.

