

**Session Traial No. 183 of 2017**

**CNR Number :WBHW01- 002677-2017**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 62 , Dated : 18.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence .

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps .

Ld P.P- in-charge is present .

One witness namely Avi Sen is present by filing hazira .

Hence issue W.A against both the absentee accused persons and start proceeding under section 446 Cr.P.C against surety .

Fix **22.04.2024** for E.R of W.A .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.