

**Session Trial No. 183 of 2017**

**CNR Number :WBHW01-002677-2017**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 69, Dated : 04.11.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and E.R. of W.A. against the accused person namely, Samir Das @ Chottu.

Out of the two accused persons, one accused person namely, Bikash Roy on Court bail is absent today by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No E.R. of W.A. against the rest accused person namely, Samir Das @ Chottu is received yet.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **23.02.2026** for appearance of the accused person and E.R. of W.A. against the accused person namely, Samir Das @ Chottu.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

