

S. T Case No 183 of 2017
CNR No. WBHW01-002677-2017
Present : Sri Mainak Dasgupta (J.O Code : WB01070)

Order No. 72,

Dated : 05.03.2026

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and production and evidence.

The accused Samir Das @ Chottu is produced from correctoinal home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Another accused person on court bail, namely, Bikash Roy is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused, namely, Samir Das @ Chotu on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the case recor.d

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge has not turned up today.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today with a direction upon the Ld. PP-in-Charge to remain present on the next date with C.D for hearing of the bail petition.

Fix 10/03/2026 for production and hearing of the bail petition.

Fix 06.04.2026 for appearance, production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah(I/C)

Additional Session Judge,

1st Court, Howrah(I/C)