

**S. T Case No 183 of 2017**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-002677-2017**  
**Present : Sri Mainak Dasgupta ( J.O Code : WB01070)**

Order No. 73,

Dated : 10.03.2026

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and production and evidence.

One intimation is received from the Superintendent of Howrah District Correctional Home vide letter No.793/AB, dated 10.03.2026 with the intimation that owing to non-availability of police escort, the accused cannot be produced today physically. Accordingly, the accused Samir Das @ Chottu is produced through video conference. He is remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge has not turned up today.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today with a further direction upon the Ld. PP-in-Charge to remain present on the next date i.e. on 11.03.2026 with C.D for hearing of the bail petition.

Fix 11/03/2026 for hearing of the bail petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah(I/C)

Additional Session Judge,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah(I/C)